4.0     Underground Injection Control (UIC) Well and UIC Permitting Program 
The only type of injection well in Guam is the Class V well used primarily for drainage of 

storm water  runoff.   All  injection wells  in Guam  have  been  issued  permits  and  are 

inspected annually.   

 

At present, there are five hundred eight (508) permitted wells.  A general breakdown of 

well‐ownership is as follows: 

 

                              PERMITTE                                                                             # of WELLS   
                     Andersen Air Force Base (USAF)                                   105